## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

## CIRCULAR

Subject:

Installation of Integrated Security Equipments in Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

The Civil work for installation of integrated Security Equipments in Karkardooma Courts, Delhi shall be commenced by the Eldorado Technologies Ltd. Company at Entry and Exit of Gate No. 1 in Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi in compliance of the directions of the Hon'ble BMCC, Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi.

Accordingly, Gate No. 1 in Karkardooma Courts, Delhi cannot be used during the winter vacation from the morning of 25.12.2024 till 02.01.2025. Ld. Judicial Officers (vacation Judges and duty JMFCs) are requested to use Gate No.5 instead of Gate No.1 for entry and exit, however, their vehicles can be parked at the parking space at Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi i.e., Judges Parking.

This information is circulated after approval of the competent authority.

JOfficer In-charge, Caretaking Branch (East District) Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi

8468-853<del>1</del> No.\_\_\_\_CTB/East/KKD/Delhi/2024

Dated: 9 1 DEC 2024

Copy for information to:-

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. 1.

- All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi. 2.
- P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (East District), Delhi. 3.
- P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East District), Delhi 4.
- P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara District), Delhi. 5.
- Reader to Ld. ACJ-cum-CCJ, East, North-East and Shahdara District. 6.
- The In-charge, R&I Branch, East/North-East/Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, 7. Delhi with the direction to circulate the same in their respective Districts.
- The In-charge, Police Post, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for necessary arrangements 8.
- The Inspector, Security, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for necessary arrangements. 9.
- The In-charge, Care Taking Branch, East, North-East and Shahdara District. 10
- The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch with directions to upload the same on the 11. LAYERS.

Concerned file. 12.

> Caretaking Branch (East District) Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi